

# CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE



330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

## **ESTIMATE**

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info		
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)	Cust No/Name	/Mr Seet Jef Frey (xue Yuehui)	
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Attn: Claims Dept.	Reg No/Reg Date		
	Date In/Mileage		
	Chassis No	GF7W0601626	
Atth: Claims Dept.	Engine No	4J11BC8415	
Contact No 63896111	Make/Model	MIT/19MY OUTLANDER 2.0 SPORTS (994)	
	Colour/Trim	X04 / BK	

Acc	ount No	Terms	Date/Time	Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No	
F000	00018	Credit	23/09/202	21/ 15:09	DS	303 / Renemer		19220	
			Descripti	on of God	ds / Services		Qty	Unit Price Disc%	Amount
	MIPNT880								250.00
		IC/SCANN	ING						
	MIPNT880								100.0
			HTING/WIRI	NG SYSTEM	ON REAR AC	CIDENT AFFECTED ARE	AS		
	MIPNT880		TE OLACO	. W DOC					300.0
	MIPNT880		ATE GLASS	& MLDGS					200 0
		50.00	ON SOLAD	ETIM ON P	NEW TAILGATE	CLACC			200.0
	MIPNT880		OL SOLAR I	TLN ON I	NEW TAILGATE	ULASS			100.0
			KIT ON NE	W TATIGAT	TE GLASS				100.0
	MIPNT880		KIT ON HE		led CEVICO	П	100		640.0
	TO TRANSI	ER TAILO	GATE COMP	ONENTS &	MECHANISM P	ARTS	Itt(E		010.0
S	MIPNT880	38			9	FACILITATE &	111/6	7	640.0
	TO REMOVE	E & RE-IN	NSTALL ALL	CARPETS	TRIMMING TO	FACILITATE (	1116	7	
	VEL VIII O	I ILLAN A	CCIDENT AF	FECTED AF	REAS		and "Second "Second		
	MIPNT880								200.0
			KIT IN NE	W & REPA	IR PANELS				
	MIPNT880								4480.0
					1PS, REAR BUM	PER,CLIPS,BRACKETS,			
			BUZZER, ANTI		REPAIR LHR	OTD EENDED			
					CIDENT AFFEC				
	MIPNT980	Mark and a second	I, ALTUN ON	KLAK AC	SIDENT ATTEC	ILD AKEAS			2750.0
			N REAR ACC	IDENT AFF	ECTED AREAS				2,0010
	MIPNT880								800.0
	TO REPLA	CE & RESP	PRAY BODY	KIT					
S	MIPNT880	38							350.0
		CAMERA LE	ENS						
	MIPNT880								280.0
		SENSOR SE	ET						FO 0
	MIPNT880		FF 1/7TH 04	CTNO					50.0
		ENSE PLA	TE WITH CA	SING					50.0
M	SUNDRY								50.0

Confirm & accepted by

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



## CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE



330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

#### **ESTIMATE**

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info		
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)	Cust No/Name	/Mr Seet Jef Frey (xue Yuehui)	
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Attn: Claims Dept.	Reg No/Reg Date		
	Date In/Mileage	23/09/2021/ 57930	
	Chassis No	GF7W0601626	
Actin: Craims Dept.	Engine No	4J11BC8415	
Contact No 63896111	Make/Model	MIT/19MY OUTLANDER 2.0 SPORTS (994)	
	Colour/Trim	X04 / BK	

Acc	count No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No		
F00	00018	Credit	23/09/2021/ 15:09	DS	303 / Renemer		19220		
			Description of Good	s / Services		Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	Disc%	Amount
	C & C LO	60							
М	SUNDRY								50.0
	MIVEC EME								
	JJ5805A75		GLASS, TAILG			1.00	657.00	0.00	657.0
	JJ5805A31		UPR DAM, TAI	_GATE		1.00	13.00	0.00	13.0
	JJ5805A31		SIDE DAM, TA	ILGATE		2.00	27.00	0.00	54.0
М	JJ5805A31	.7	LWR DAM, TAI	GATE		1.00	41.00	0.00	41.0
М	JJMB81444	17	FASTENER, WI	NDSHIELD		4.00	6.00	0.00	24.0
М	JJMR46228	35	STOPPER, WIN	OSHIELD G		2.00	3.00	0.00	6.0
М	JJ5801B67	5	PANEL ASSY,	TAILGATE		1.00	989.00	0.00	989.0
М	JJ5817A26	55XA	GARNISH, TAI	GATE T		1.00	496.00	0.00	496.0
М	JJ7415A40	)1	MARK, OUTLAN	DER 5 7	11000	5 1.00	95.00	0.00	95.0
М	JJ5808A13	35	LATCH, TAILG	AIE	11/1/11/2	1.00	475.00	0.00	475.0
М	JJMN17067	5	STRIKER, TAI	GATE LAT	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1 4.00	19.00	0.00	19.0
М	JJ5815A06	57	WEATHERSTRI		and made tools tools tools to	1.00	213.00	0.00	213.0
М	JJ8330B17	3	LH RR OTR L			1.00	603.00	0.00	603.0
М	JJ8331A17	9	LH RR INR L	AMP ASSY,		1.00	506.00	0.00	506.0
	JJ8330B17		RH RR OTR L	AMP ASSY,		1.00	603.00	0.00	603.0
М	JJ8331A18	30	RH RR INR L	AMP ASSY,		1.00	506.00	0.00	506.0
М	JJ6410F21	.9	FACE, RR BUM	PER		1.00	811.00	0.00	811.0
М	JJMR20030	00	CLIP, BUMPE	2		10.00	4.00	0.00	40.0
М	JJ6410D33		LH SIDE BRA			1.00	12.00	0.00	12.0
М	JJ6410D33	37	RH SIDE BRA	CKET, RR		1.00	12.00	0.00	12.0
М	JJMZ57470		REAR BUMPER			1.00	192.00	0.00	192.0
М	JJ6415A1		EXTENSION, R	R BUMPER		1.00	292.00	0.00	292.0
М	JJ8336A1	53	LH REFLECTO			1.00	100.00	0.00	100.0
М	JJ8336A1		RH REFLECTO			1.00	100.00	0.00	100.0
M	JJMZ57600		OUTLANDER 2			1.00	1554.00	0.00	1554.0
M	JJ8637B1		ANTENNA, KE			1.00	96.00	0.00	96.0
М	JJ8637A17		BUZZER, KEY			1.00	91.00	0.00	91.0
М	JJ5257A96		PANEL, RR EN			1.00	326.00	0.00	326.0
	NOTES	6)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
-		ON 23/09	2/2021 ALONG SIMS PL	ACE TURNING	G LEFT TO LOR 17 GI	EYLANG			

Confirm & accepted by

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



## CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD **EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE**



330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

## **ESTIMATE**

Invoice Name & Address	Owner Name & Vehicle Info			
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)	Cust No/Name	/Mr Seet Jef Frey (xue Yuehui)		
3 Anson Road #16-00	Reg No/Reg Date			
Springleaf Tower	Date In/Mileage	23/09/2021/ 57930		
Singapore 079909	Chassis No	GF7W0601626		
Attn: Claims Dept.	Engine No	4J11BC8415		
Contact No 63896111	Make/Model	MIT/19MY OUTLANDER 2.0 SPORTS (994)		
	Colour/Trim	X04 / BK		

Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator	WIP No	
F0000018	Credit	23/09/2021/ 15:09	DS	303 / Renemer	19220	
OWNER CLA REQUIRED TP#: GBE	REPLACE	Description of Goods HIRD PARTY MENT CAR TP INS: CHINA T			Qty Unit Price Disc	% Amount
			St	ima	10	
Confirm & a	accepted i	ру			Parts Labour	8,926.0 0.0
		y and company stamp			Standard Menu Specialist Job Others (Lub, etc) Sundry Total (w/o GST)	0.0 11,140.0 0.0 100.0 20,166.

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

## **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
   This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 23/09/2021 14:05 (SGT) Date of Accident 23/09/2021 12:36 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Sims PI, Singapore Additional Location Information Turning Left to Lorong 17 Geylang Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SKV866Y

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner SEET JEF FREY (XUE YUEHUI) NRIC No SXXXX578Z Email Address jeffrey@mainland.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96221509 Alternative Phone No (Home) +65-96221509

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mitsubishi Model Outlander Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Private car Vehicle Category Transmission ...... Auto CC 1998

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy No Policy Number MT/00802840/01 Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

SEET JEF FREY (XUE YUEHUI) Name of Driver SXXXX578Z

Date Of Birth	05/07/4070
Occupation	25/07/1978
Date Of Driving Pass	Indoor
Driving experience	26/05/1999
Gender	22 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Mobile Number	Male
Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-96221509
Email Address	(Home) +65-96221509
Address	jeffrey@mainland.com.sg
Address complement	94 Flora Road #03-43 Singapore
Postcode	507006
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Tes
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	- No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	NO
The state of the s	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	

## CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

## REFER TO THE ATTACHMENT

#### ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Was there any audio recorded?	No

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

No

No

Vehicle Registration Number	GBE6730L
Vehicle Manufacturer	Nissan
Vehicle Model	Cabstar
Vehicle Variant	•
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	NEO KOK HUA
NRIC No	SXXXX692G
Contact Number	-
Address	-

Address complement	- 2
Postcode	
ncuronoo Compony Nama	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Potollo of property described and the soliday	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

#### **SKETCH PLAN**

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

33/9/21, 1:35pm

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

SERVICE

Sketch Plan

VEHICLE A = SKUEGY  VEHICLE B = GB = C+30L	LOR 17 GEYLANG	
VEHICLE A = SEU & CCY  VEHICLE A = SEU & CCY		
VEHICLE A = SEU & CCY  VEHICLE A = SEU & CCY		
VEHICLE B = GBE C730L		VEHICUE A = SKU &GGY
		VEHICLE B = GB E C730L

## Describe Circumstances of the Accident

At 12:36pm, I was driving along sim place a turn in
Lor it haylay and stop to give way to on-going traffic.
As I start to move, a few more conscise still
Cara alan H. Che I
going along the sim drive and I have to stop A
give way to the case budde in I got a let of
give way to the cars. Sudday, I get a kit at
the back of my cal.

### Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



Contact us at

Hotline: (65) 6532 2888 E-mail: CustomerService@DirectAsia.com

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) (Singapore) (the "Act") Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 (Singapore) Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

This document forms part of your contract with us and should be read together with your Policy Schedule and your Policy Details. Do let us know if any of the details shown here need to be amended or updated.

Certificate No. MT/00802840/01

Type of Coverage / Driver Plan : Car Comprehensive (Value Plus Plan)

1) Vehicle Registration No. SKV866Y Chassis No.

GF7W0601626

2) Name of Policy Holder

Seet Jef Frey

3) Effective Date / Time of Commencement of Insurance for the Purpose of the Act

: 14/06/2021 00:00

4) Date/Time of Expiry of Insurance

: 13/06/2022 23:59

### 5) Persons or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive

- (a) Any named person under the policy who is driving on the Policyholder's permission.
- (b) Any authorised person, provided such person is aged 30 and above and holds a valid driving licence of 2 years or more, who is driving on the Policyholder's permission

The person driving must have a valid driving licence to drive in Singapore and must not be under suspension or disqualification from driving.

#### 6) Limitations as to use\*

Use only for private purposes, in accordance with the declared car usage stated on your Policy Schedule. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward, tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trials, speed tests, the carriage of goods for payment or for any purpose in connection with the motor trade business. Private car-pooling arrangements where you commute with passengers and split the fuel expense is covered under the standard policy. Grab Hitch will only be covered if this is the declared usage stated on your Policy Schedule. Only two rides are permitted a day. Other forms of commercial car-pooling or any ride hailing services (e.g. Grab, Go-Jek etc.) are not allowed.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Act and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under this heading.

Sum Insured Market Value **Own Damage Excess** S\$ 800.00 S\$ 100.00 Windscreen Excess

DirectAsia approved workshops Choice of workshop

Finance company / Hire Purchase

Seet Jef Frey Main driver

None Named driver

Important Note: This policy does not cover the Policyholder/drivers below the age of 30 and Policyholder/drivers who hold a valid driving licence of less than 2 years with the exception of the main/named drivers above.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Com pensation) Act (Chapter 189) and the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

15/05/2021 Issued on:

Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

**INSURER ENQUIRY** 

## Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

GBE6730L

**Date of Accident** 

23/09/2021

Reset

### % RESULT & RECEIPT

**TP Insurer Enquiry** Insurance \_\_\_\_\_China Taiping Insurance (Sing... 

Payment details

Request Amount: \$\$1.87 GST Amount: \$\$0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

**General Insurance Association** 

**Records Management Centre** GST Registration No: M400017735